SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type        |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Power Chokes, Inc. |          | 04/04/2002     | CORPORATION: TEXAS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Power Chokes, L.P.         |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 164               |  |
| City:           | Cypress                    |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77410                      |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2444250 | POWER CHOKES |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)812-6526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-812-6525

Email: ehall7@houston.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth R. Hall Address Line 1: 1722 Maryland

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77006-1718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC-T002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth R. Hall

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

900010307 REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0753

\$40.00

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0754

**RECORDED: 07/14/2004**